Court met pursuant to adjournment this 19th day of January, 2021, with the following members present.

Esq. Eades Esq. Hedges Esq. Kingsolver
Esq. Lisby Esq. Metzger Esq. Miller Esq. Webb

County/Judge Executive Dan Ison presiding. County Attorney, Hart Megibben, County Treasurer, Sheila

Quijas, and County Clerk, Sue Carole Perry also present.

% %k 3k >k % %k %k % %k %k %k k

Court was called to order at 10:00 a.m.

% %k 3k >k % %k %k % k %k %k k

On motion by Esqg. Miller second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the

previous session as presented.

%k 3k 3k %k %k %k % %k k %k k&

Judge Ison presented the 2020 Employee of the Year to Abby Dietrich, of the Shelby County Clerk’s Office.

%k 3k %k %k %k %k %k %k k %k Kk

The Treasurer reported the following cash balances for the month of December.

General $13,127,907.11 EMS S 28,532.63
Road S 1,796,772.77 Special $263,045.84
Jail S 18,044.08 Transient S 16,234.91
LGEA S 503,988.80 KACOLT S 66.80
Public Prop. S 8,686.82

On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to accept the report.

%k 3k %k % %k % %k k %k %k

The Treasurer reported the 2" Quarter FY 2020-2021 Financial Statement.

On motion by Esg. Kingsolver second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to accept the report.

% >k 3k >k % %k %k % %k %k 5k k

On motion by Esg. Hedges second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to approve the following transfers.

From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-5320-344 S 500.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-5401-507 $2,500.00
3 3k sk ok %k %k %k k %k k k ok

On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to approve the following cash
transfers from the General Fund $120,000.00 to the Jail Fund and $110,000.00 to the EMS Fund.

% %k 3k %k % %k % % %k %k %k k

Cont.



On motion by Esg. Webb second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:

GENERAL FUND

Advanced Global Communications Inc 6309.82
Atom Chemical Inc 1350.00
KACO Insurance Agency 1221.60
Cardinal Club Estates Homeowners Assoc 208.00
Check Property Group LLC 1000.00
Chism’s Hardware — FC 3.60
Chris Paiva 360.00
Countryside Industries LLC 4500.00
Cummins Sales and Service 3514.26
Dan Ison 33.00
Duplicator Sales and Service 301.85
WT’s Electric City 1090.63
FMS — Facilities Management Services 14020.00
Haymond CPA, PSC 220.00
Inventory Trading Company 534.00
Kentuckians for Better Transportation Inc 150.00
Kerry P Magan 1248.00
Logan’s 88.09
Lowe’s —FC 88.77
Masters’ Supply Inc — FC 6.56
NAPA 6.02
O’Brien of Shelbyville Inc 29848.91
Pitney Bowes Inc 474.45
Shelby Energy Propane Plus 60.00
Purchase Power 989.60
Robert Ivers 50.00
Sentinel News 665.38
Shelbyville-Shelby County Parks & Rec. 2500.00
Shelby Veterinary Clinic 343.05
Shuck Fence Company 240.00
US Bank Operations Center (FAC/Detention Center Bonds) 45808.33
Ware Energy 228.00
Wayne lvers 75.00
William R lvers 50.00
Zachary Butler 25.00
Payroll Account 878.32
ROAD FUND

Advanced Global Communications Inc 121.50
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 219.90
Carriers Concepts LLC 65.00
CCP Industries Inc 414.68
Certified Laboratories 191.40
WT’s Electric City 161.33
Global Rental Co Inc 3620.50
J Edinger & Son Inc 478.80
Logan’s 497.62
Lowe’s —RD 64.67
Lyle Abbott 434,95
O’Brien of Shelbyville Inc 351.43
Penrod Lumber 134.69
Quill Corp 117.31
Saf-Ti-Co 2351.00

Cont.



Total Truck Parts

Tractor Supply Credit Plan

JAIL FUND

Advanced Global Communications Inc
Bluegrass Septic Service

Duplicator Sales and Service

WT’s Electric City

KellWell Food Management Inc
Kenway Distributors

Mark’s Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply
Shelby Energy Propane Plus
Republic — Jail Mastercard (9869 & 8655)
Southern Health Partners

Toshiba Financial Services

EMS FUND

911 Billing Services & Consultant Inc
Advanced Global Communications Inc
American Heart Association Inc
Baptist Health Medicine/SYSTOC
Bound Tree Medical LLC

CLIA Laboratory Program

Duplicator Sales and Service

Fujifilm Sonosite Inc

Gall’s Incorporated

Huber Tire Inc

L&W Emergency Equipment
Maverick O2 & Respiratory Equip. LLC
Mohawk Medical

O’Brien of Shelbyville Inc

Penn Care Inc

Shelby Energy Propane Plus

Purchase Power

Radio Communications

Specific Waste Industries LLC

The UPS Store 3325

% %k %k %k % 3k % % %k %k %k k

Cont.

38.64
49.99

811.00
300.00
260.27
70.75
12365.19
407.02
349.32
617.38
55.00
42703.03
362.52

8791.48
728.50
240.00
440.00
142341
180.00
67.41
830.66
314.05
285.52
366.00
1052.06
1400.14
154.84
24.30
929.95
2.00
49.36
200.00

15.06



On motion by Esq. Lisby second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to accept the Deed Transfer Tax in
the amount of $357,055.12 from the County Clerk.

% >k 3k >k % %k %k % %k %k %k k

Mitchell Tinsley reported on the services provided by the Department of Minority Affairs.
3% 3k %k %k %k sk k k k sk k ok
On motion by Esqg. Miller second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to approve the price change
with Southern Health Partners.
3 3k %k %k %k sk k k k k k ok
On motion by Esq. Lisby second by Esqg. Hedges and carried it is ordered to solicit bids for resurfacing of
various roads.
% %k 3k 3k 3%k 3k %k 3k %k %k %k k
On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to approve the purchase of a 2020
Ford F150 Super Cab 4 x 4 for the Road Dept. Esq. Miller voted no.
3 3k %k %k %k %k k k k k k ok
On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to surplus the following from the
Road Dept.
1996 Chevy 2500 Truck Vin#t 1IGBGK24R3XF07788 258,063 miles

%k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k %k *k %k *k *k

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esg. Hedges and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.

%k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k %k *k %k *k *k

Judge/Executive



