Court met pursuant to adjournment this 19th day of January, 2021, with the following members present.

Esq. Eades Esq. Hedges Esq. Kingsolver

Esq. Lisby Esq. Metzger Esq. Miller Esq. Webb

County/Judge Executive Dan Ison presiding. County Attorney, Hart Megibben, County Treasurer, Sheila Quijas, and County Clerk, Sue Carole Perry also present.

Court was called to order at 10:00 a.m.

On motion by Esq. Miller second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the previous session as presented.

Judge Ison presented the 2020 Employee of the Year to Abby Dietrich, of the Shelby County Clerk's Office.

The Treasurer reported the following cash balances for the month of December.

General	\$13	3,127,907.11	EMS	\$ 28,532.63
Road	\$ 1	L,796,772.77	Special	\$263,045.84
Jail	\$	18,044.08	Transient	\$ 16,234.91
LGEA	\$	503,988.80	KACOLT	\$ 66.80
Public Prop.	\$	8,686.82		

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to accept the report.

The Treasurer reported the 2nd Quarter FY 2020-2021 Financial Statement.

On motion by Esq. Kingsolver second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to accept the report.

On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to approve the following transfers.

From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-5320-344 \$ 500.00 From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-5401-507 \$2,500.00

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to approve the following cash transfers from the General Fund \$120,000.00 to the Jail Fund and \$110,000.00 to the EMS Fund.

On motion by Esq. Webb second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:

GENERAL FUND	
Advanced Global Communications Inc	6309.82
Atom Chemical Inc	1350.00
KACO Insurance Agency	1221.60
Cardinal Club Estates Homeowners Assoc	208.00
Check Property Group LLC	1000.00
Chism's Hardware – FC	3.60
Chris Paiva	360.00
Countryside Industries LLC	4500.00
Cummins Sales and Service	3514.26
Dan Ison	33.00
Duplicator Sales and Service	301.85
WT's Electric City	1090.63
FMS – Facilities Management Services	14020.00
Haymond CPA, PSC	220.00
Inventory Trading Company	534.00
Kentuckians for Better Transportation Inc	150.00
Kerry P Magan	1248.00
Logan's	88.09
Lowe's – FC	88.77
Masters' Supply Inc – FC	6.56
NAPA	6.02
O'Brien of Shelbyville Inc	29848.91
Pitney Bowes Inc	474.45
Shelby Energy Propane Plus	60.00
Purchase Power	989.60
Robert Ivers	50.00
Sentinel News	665.38
Shelbyville-Shelby County Parks & Rec.	2500.00
Shelby Veterinary Clinic	343.05
Shuck Fence Company	240.00
US Bank Operations Center (FAC/Detention Center Bonds)	45808.33
Ware Energy	228.00
Wayne Ivers	75.00
William R Ivers	50.00
Zachary Butler	25.00
Payroll Account	878.32
ROAD FUND	
Advanced Global Communications Inc	121.50
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15	219.90
Carriers Concepts LLC	65.00
CCP Industries Inc	414.68
Certified Laboratories	191.40
WT's Electric City	161.33
Global Rental Co Inc	3620.50
J Edinger & Son Inc	478.80
Logan's	497.62
Lowe's – RD	64.67
Lyle Abbott	434.95
O'Brien of Shelbyville Inc	351.43
Penrod Lumber	134.69
Quill Corp	117.31
Saf-Ti-Co	2351.00

Total Truck Parts	38.64
Tractor Supply Credit Plan	49.99
JAIL FUND	
Advanced Global Communications Inc	811.00
Bluegrass Septic Service	300.00
Duplicator Sales and Service	260.27
WT's Electric City	70.75
KellWell Food Management Inc	12365.19
Kenway Distributors	407.02
Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply	349.32
Shelby Energy Propane Plus	617.38
Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869 & 8655)	55.00
Southern Health Partners	42703.03
Toshiba Financial Services	362.52
EMS FUND	
911 Billing Services & Consultant Inc	8791.48
Advanced Global Communications Inc	728.50
American Heart Association Inc	240.00
Baptist Health Medicine/SYSTOC	440.00
Bound Tree Medical LLC	1423.41
CLIA Laboratory Program	180.00
Duplicator Sales and Service	67.41
Fujifilm Sonosite Inc	830.66
Gall's Incorporated	314.05
Huber Tire Inc	285.52
L&W Emergency Equipment	366.00
Maverick O2 & Respiratory Equip. LLC	1052.06
Mohawk Medical	1400.14
O'Brien of Shelbyville Inc	154.84
Penn Care Inc	24.30
Shelby Energy Propane Plus	929.95
Purchase Power	2.00
Radio Communications	49.36
Specific Waste Industries LLC	200.00
The UPS Store 3325	15.06

On motion by Esq. Lisby second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to accept the Deed Transfer Tax in
the amount of \$357,055.12 from the County Clerk.

Mitchell Tinsley reported on the services provided by the Department of Minority Affairs.

On motion by Esq. Miller second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to approve the price change
with Southern Health Partners.

On motion by Esq. Lisby second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to solicit bids for resurfacing of
various roads.

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to approve the purchase of a 2020
Ford F150 Super Cab 4 x 4 for the Road Dept. Esq. Miller voted no.

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to surplus the following from the
Road Dept.
1996 Chevy 2500 Truck Vin# 1GBGK24R3XF07788 258,063 miles

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.

Judge/Executive